

If you have purchased the following sleeping bag:

Forclaz 10° Junior Sleeping Bag

Model reference: 8296995, 8355746, 8355747

Article code: 1783981 (Blue), 1783983 (Red), 2021660 (Red), 2021659 (Green)



between 1st January 2014 and 30 November 2017,
you are concerned by this memo.

Please stop using this product.

As part of **our safety procedures and our concern for our customers' needs**, the teams of the QUECHUA brand have observed that the product does not attain the required level of safety.

We have noticed that, in certain very rare cases, the cord of the sleeping bag's hood could become wrapped around the neck of the child resulting in an accident.

The risk may be eliminated by carrying out a simple procedure. Complete the following steps to find out all the details of this procedure:

1/ Go to the <https://bit.ly/recall-forclaz10> to discover the procedure.



2/ You will then be able to choose between:

- removing the cord yourself, using the method set out in a video;
- going to your Decathlon store so that the procedure can be done in store;
- returning your product and asking for a refund by going to your local Decathlon store.

Thank you for your understanding and please accept our apologies for the inconvenience.

QUECHUA
Mountain Store
Avenue Leman Mont blanc
74170 Passy